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Rural

County of Annapolis
Warden: Diane LeBlanc

CAO: Chris McNeill

Address: P.O. Box 100 Annapolis Royal, N.S. B0S 1A0

Phone: 902-532-2331

Fax: 902-532-2096

Warden's Email: dleblanc@annapoliscounty.ca
CAO's email: cmcneill@annapoliscounty.ca
Website: https://www.annapoliscounty.ca/

County of Antigonish

Warden: Owen McCarron

CAO: Shirlyn Donovan

Address: 285 Beech Hill Road, R. R. #6, Antigonish, NS B2G 0B4

Phone: 902-863-1117

Fax: 902-863-5751

Warden's Email: omccarron@antigonishcounty.ns.ca
CAO's email: shirlyn.donovan@antigonishcounty.ns.ca
Website: https://www.antigonishcounty.ns.ca/

District of Argyle

Warden: Nicole Albright

CAO: Alain Muise

Address: P.O. Box 10 Tusket, N.S. B0W 3M0
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Phone: 902-648-2311

Fax: 902-648-0367

Warden's Email: nalbright@munargyle.com
CAO's email: admuise@munargyle.com
Website: https://www.munargyle.com/
Email: admin@munargyle.com

District of Barrington
Warden: Eddie Nickerson

CAO: Chris Frotten

Address: P.O. Box 100 Barrington, N.S. B0W 1E0

Phone: 902-637-2015

Fax: 902-637-2075

Warden's Email: enickerson@barringtonmunicipality.com
CAO's email: cfrotten@barringtonmunicipality.com
Website: https://www.barringtonmunicipality.com/

District of Chester

Warden: Allen Webber

CAO: Tara Maguire

Address: P.O. Box 369 Chester, N.S. B0J 1J0

Phone: 902-275-3554

Fax: 902-275-4771

Warden's Email: awebber@chester.ca
CAO's email: tmaguire@chester.ca
Website: http://www.chester.ca/

District of Clare

Warden: Yvon LeBlanc

CAO: Stéphane Cyr
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Address: 1185 Highway 1 Little Brook, N.S. B0W 1M0

Phone: 902-769-2031

Fax: 902-769-3773

Warden's Email: district8@munclare.ca
CAO's email: cao@munclare.ca
Website: https://www.clarenovascotia.com/

Email: council@municipality.clare.ns.ca

County of Colchester

Mayor: Christine Blair

CAO: Dan Troke

Address: P.O. Box 697 Truro, N.S. B2N 5E7

Phone: 902-897-3160

Fax: 902-895-9983

Mayor's Email:  cblair@colchester.ca
CAO's email: dtroke@colchester.ca
Website: https://www.colchester.ca/

County of Cumberland
Mayor: Rodd Gilroy

CAO: Greg Herrett

Address: 1395 Blair Lake Road, #6, Amherst, NS B4H 3Y4

Phone: 902-667-2313

Fax: 902-667-1352

Warden's Email: rgilroy@cumberlandcounty.ns.ca
CAO's email: gherrett@cumberlandcounty.ns.ca
Website: https://www.cumberlandcounty.ns.ca/

District of Digby

Warden: Linda Gregory
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CAO: Tyler Pulley

Address: P.O. Box 429 Digby, N.S. B0V 1A0

Phone: 902-245-4777

Fax: 902-245-5748

Warden's Email: lgregory@digbymun.ca
CAO's email: tpulley@digbymun.ca
Website: https://www.digbymun.ca

District of East Hants

Warden: Eleanor Roulston

CAO: Kim Ramsay

Address: 230 - 15 Commerce Court, Elmsdale, NS B2S 3K5

Phone: 902-758-2299

Fax: 902-758-3497

Warden's Email: eroulston@easthants.ca
CAO's email: kramsay@easthants.ca
Website: https://www.easthants.ca/
Email: info@easthants.ca

District of Guysborough

Warden: Vernon Pitts

CAO: Barry Carroll

Address: P.O. Box 79 Guysborough, N.S. B0H 1N0

Phone: 902-533-3705

Fax: 902-533-2749

Warden's Email: vpitts@modg.ca
CAO's email: bcarroll@modg.ca
Website: https://www.modg.ca

County of Inverness
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Warden: Bonny MacIsaac

CAO: Keith MacDonald

Address: P.O. Box 179 Port Hood, N.S. B0E 2W0

Phone: 902-787-2274

Fax: 902-787-3110

Warden's Email: bonny.macisaac@invernesscounty.ca
CAO's email: keith.macdonald@invernesscounty.ca
Website: https://www.inverness-ns.ca/
Email: kate.beaton@invernesscounty.ca

County of Kings

Mayor: Dave Corkum

CAO: Scott Conrod

Address: 181 Coldbrook Village Park Drive, Coldbrook, Nova Scotia B4R 1B9

Phone: 902-678-6141

Fax: 902-679-2820

Mayor's Email: mayor.corkum@countyofkings.ca
CAO's email: sconrod@countyofkings.ca
Website: https://www.countyofkings.ca/

District of Lunenburg
Mayor: Elspeth McLean-Wile

CAO: Tom MacEwan

Address: 10 Allée Champlain Drive, Cookville, Nova Scotia B4V 9E4

Phone: 902-543-8181

Fax: 902-543-7123

Mayor's Email: elspeth.mclean-wile@modl.ca
CAO's email: tom.macewan@modl.ca
Website: https://www.modl.ca/
Email: admin@modl.ca
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County of Pictou

Warden: Robert Parker

CAO: Brian Cullen

Address: P.O. Box 910 Pictou, N.S. B0K 1H0

Phone: 902-485-4311

Fax: 902-485-6475

Warden's Email: Robert.Parker@munpict.ca
CAO's email: brian.cullen@munpict.ca
Website: https://munpict.ca/

County of Richmond

Warden: Lois Landry

CAO: Troy MacCulloch

Address: P.O. Box 120 Arichat, N.S. B0E 1A0

Phone: 902-226-2400

Fax: 902-226-1510

Warden's Email: lois.landry@richmondcounty.ca
CAO's email: cao@richmondcounty.ca
Website: http://www.richmondcounty.ca/

District of Shelburne
Warden: Penny Smith

CAO: Warren MacLeod

Address: P.O. Box 280 Shelburne, N.S. B0T 1W0

Phone: 902-875-3544

Fax: 902-875-1278

Warden's Email: warden@municipalityofshelburne.ca
CAO's email: warren.macleod@municipalityofshelburne.ca
Website: https://www.municipalityofshelburne.ca/
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District of St. Mary's

Warden: James Fuller

CAO: Doug Patterson

Address: P.O. Box 296 Sherbrooke, N.S. B0J 3C0

Phone: 902-522-2049

Fax: 902-522-2309

Warden's Email: james.fuller@saint-marys.ca
CAO's email: doug.patterson@saint-marys.ca
Website: https://www.saint-marys.ca/
Email: council@munet.ns.ca

County of Victoria

Warden: Bruce Morrison

CAO: Leanne MacEachen

Address: P.O. Box 370 Baddeck, N.S. B0E 1B0

Phone: 902-295-3231

Fax: 902-295-3444

Warden's Email: bruce.morrison@countyvictoria.ns.ca
CAO's email: leanne.maceachen@countyvictoria.ns.ca
Website: https://www.victoriacounty.com/

District of Yarmouth

Warden: John Cunningham

CAO: Victoria Brooks

Address: P.O. Box 21, Hebron, N.S. B0W 1X0

Phone: 902-742-7159

Fax: 902-742-3164

Warden's Email: johnc@munyarmouth.ca
CAO's email: victoria@munyarmouth.ca
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Website: https://www.munyarmouth.ca/
Email: admin@munyarmouth.ca

https://www.munyarmouth.ca/
https://undefined/mailto:admin@munyarmouth.ca

